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No. F-8(  ) RMSC/EPM/M-3/23-24/NIB-739/                     Dated: 

CLARIFICATION/CORRIGENDUM/ADDENDUM

Sub:- Revised bid submission date of the rate contract for 1.Digital Hemoglobin Meter(Strip Based) with
400  strips  2.  Hemoglobin  meter  Strips  with  lancet  (Packet  of  50  Nos.)  for  under  NIB  No.  F-8()
RMSC/EPM/M-3/NIB-/2022-23/739/1052  dated 25-1-2024

In Reference to subject cited above and NIB-739, the various representations received from the
firms  and  issues  raised  by  the  Bidders  are  examined  by  the  competent  Authorities  and  technical
committee. The following Clarification/Corrigendum/Addendum is issued for inclusion in Bid document
& Technical Specification of items as below:-

Revised Bid Schedule:-

E-bids are invited as per following revised time schedule:- 

Existing Dates Extended Dates

Last Date
for Sale of
Bid Form

Last Date of
Receipt of
Bid Form

Last Date of 
submission 
of bid 
document 
fees

Date of 
Opening of 
Technical 
Bid

Last Date for
Sale of  Bid

Form

Last Date of
Receipt of
Bid Form

Last Date of 
submission 
of bid 
document 
fees

Date of 
Opening of 
Technical Bid

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8.

14.02.2024
11:00 a.m.

14.02.2024
 06:00 p.m.

15.02.2024
 03:00 p.m.

15.02.2024
 03:00 p.m.

28.02.2024
11:00 a.m.

28.02.2024
 6:00 p.m.

29.02.2024
 03:00 p.m.

29.02.2024
  03:00 p.m.

Note:- Please  note  that  all  above  amendments/corrigendum  in  technical  specifications/bid
conditions is the integral part of and the bid document. This corrigendum/ addendum should
be signed and annexed with bid document.  All other terms & conditions remains the same.
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