## Rajasthan Medical Services Corporation Limited, Jaipur

Gandhi Block, Swasthya Bhawan, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur - 302005

No. F-8( ) RMSC/EPM/M-3/23-24/NIB-739/

Dated:

## CLARIFICATION/CORRIGENDUM/ADDENDUM

**Sub**:- Revised bid submission date of the rate contract for 1.Digital Hemoglobin Meter(Strip Based) with 400 strips 2. Hemoglobin meter Strips with lancet (Packet of 50 Nos.) for under NIB No. F-8() RMSC/EPM/M-3/NIB-/2022-23/739/1052 dated 25-1-2024

In Reference to subject cited above and NIB-739, the various representations received from the firms and issues raised by the Bidders are examined by the competent Authorities and technical committee. The following Clarification/Corrigendum/Addendum is issued for inclusion in Bid document & Technical Specification of items as below:-

## Revised Bid Schedule:-

E-bids are invited as per following revised time schedule:-

<b>Existing Dates</b>				Extended Dates			
Last Date for Sale of Bid Form	Last Date of Receipt of Bid Form	Last Date of submission of bid document fees	Date of Opening of Technical Bid	Last Date for Sale of Bid Form	Last Date of Receipt of Bid Form	Last Date of submission of bid document fees	Date of Opening of Technical Bid
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.	7.	8.
14.02.2024 11:00 a.m.	14.02.2024 06:00 p.m.	15.02.2024 03:00 p.m.	15.02.2024 03:00 p.m.	28.02.2024 11:00 a.m.	28.02.2024 6:00 p.m.	29.02.2024 03:00 p.m.	29.02.2024 03:00 p.m.

<u>Note:-</u> Please note that all above amendments/corrigendum in technical specifications/bid conditions is the integral part of and the bid document. This corrigendum/ addendum should be signed and annexed with bid document. All other terms & conditions remains the same.

Executive Director (EPM) RMSCL, Jaipur

